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There are Two value added courses offered for LL.M. Degree Programme
by the University in the Academic Year 2023-2024

ABILITY ENHANCEMENT PAPER - | [Applied Research courses offered from the academic year
2021-2022 is annexed herewith]

ABILITY ENHANCEMENT PAPER - II [Field Based Research courses offered from the academic
year 2021-2022 is annexed herewith)
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3.3 Ability Enhance Courses

Ability Enhancement Compulsory Courses are the courses based upon the content that leads to
Knowledge enhancement. These are mandatory for all disciplines. Courses are value-based and/or
skill-based and are aimed at providing hands-on-training, competencies, skills, etc. Ability
Enhancement Courses may be of two kinds:

1 Ability Enhancement Paper — 1 (Compulsory Courses): Applied Rescarch Methodology
2 Ability Enhancement Paper — [I (Compulsory Courses) To enhance teaching and

Research skills.
3.4 Soft Core Courses - I (Department Elective Papers)

Courses offered by the main discipline/subject of study is referred to as Department Elective papers.

(Elective Offered within the Department)
3.5 Soft Core Courses — 1 (Elective Papers from Other Departments)

An clective course chosen generally from an unrelated discipline/subject, with an intention to

seckexposure.(Elective Offered by other Departments)

3.6 Dissertation/Project:
A dissertation/project is designed to acquire special/advanced research knowledge, and candidates
undertake to do origmal research with an advisory support by a teacher/faculty member.

o Introducing Research Component in Post Graduate Courses Project work / Dissertation is

considered as a special course involving application of knowledge in solving / analyzing

exploring a real-life/social situation / researchable problem. A Project/Dissertation work would

be of 6 credits. A Project / Dissertation work shall be given in the specific discipline of the

concerned department.




THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIIERSITY
@\ POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
;;g;:é MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
S Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

(

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE PROGRAMME - DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch BUSINESS LAW
Programme LL.M.
Semester Il Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - I
SL.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate

1 BUL2201 ABDUL MALIK B

2 BUL2202 ABIMANYU S

3 BUL2203 GUHAN K

4 BUL2204 HARIHARAN R

5 BUL2205 JAYANTA KAAUSHAL U

6 BUL2206 KARVENTHAN A P

7 BUL2207 PAVITHRAN SV

8 BUL2208 POONTAMIL B

9 BUL2210 YOGARAJ P KK

10 BUL2211 ANITHA A

11 BUL2212 MADHUMITHAP S

12 BUL2214 SANDHIYA P

13 BUL2215 SHANTHA GOPIKA R

14 BUL2216 SNEHA]

15 BUL2217 TAMILARASI E

16 BUL2218 VANITHAD

17 BUL2219 VARSHA N

18 BUL2220 VENMATHI C

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-I

_~

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIIERSITY

@‘ POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
d :EgLQ MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
N Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Year of Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch CONSTITUTIONAL LAW AND HUMAN RIGHTS
Programme LL.M.
Semester I Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - I
SL.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate
1 CHR2201 DHILEEPAN P
2 CHR2202 GANESH BABU V
3 CHR2203 GUNASEKARAN R
4 CHR2204 JOMY JOSHUA ]
5 CHR2205 MAHARAJAN S
6 CHR2206 PERUMAL RAJAN S
7 CHR2207 SELVAGANAPATHY G
8 CHR2208 VIGNESH B
9 CHR2209 DEEPIKA R
10 CHR2210 GAYATHRI G
11 CHR2211 JANANIV
12 CHR2212 NIIEDHA S
13 CHR2213 PARKAVI A
14 CHR2214 SAIPRIYA B
15 CHR2215 SHANMUGA PRIYAV
16 CHR2216 SRI SANGEETA S
17 CHR2217 SRI YAJUSHYA CHERUKUPALLI
18 CHR2218 SUJITHA S
19 CHR2219 VYDURYA SELVI B
20 CHR2220 MADHUMITHA S

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-1

W?&?
1

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIIERSITY

@‘ POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
d :EgLQ MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
N Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Year of Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW
Programme LL.M.
Semester Il Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - I
SL.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate

1 IPL2201 ALAGAPPAN K

2 IPL2202 JAGADEESH N P

3 IPL2203 MAHESH RAJ J K

4 IPL2204 MOHAMED KHALID S

5 IPL2206 SATHISH KUMAR T

6 [PL2207 SRINIVASAN K

7 [PL2208 VIJAYABHARATHI V

8 [PL2209 FANY PREETHI D

9 [PL2210 JOANNA ESTHER SHALINI

10 [PL2211 JUDITH MELBHA S

11 [PL2212 JYOTHIKA G

12 IPL2213 KANMANI K

13 IPL2214 MITHUNAV

14 IPL2215 RAJESHWAARI SR

15 IPL2216 RENUKADEVIS N

16 IPL2217 ROSHNEE G R

17 IPL2218 SUGANYA S

18 [PL2220 VARSHAV

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-I

W?&?
N

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIIERSITY
POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Year of Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch INTERNATIONAL LAW AND ORGANIZATION
Programme LL.M.
Semester II Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - I
SL.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate

1 [L02201 AKASH SR

2 [L02203 GOWTHAM S

3 [L02204 SAMUEL PRAVEEN KUMAR S

4 ILO2205 SARAVANA KUMAR S

5 [LO2206 SASIDHARAN R

6 [L02207 HAFSA TAZHEEN

7 [L02208 JHANANI M

8 [LO2209 KAVIPRIYA CHELLASAMY

9 [LO2210 LAVANYA C

10 [LO2211 NIRANJANI PRIYA M

11 [L02212 PRIYA S

12 [L02213 PUNITHA AISHWARYA M

13 [LO2214 SANGAMI ]

14 [ILO2215 SOWNDARIYA S

15 [LO2216 SWETHA L

16 [L02217 VAIDHEESWARI N

17 [LO2218 RAMALINGAM M

18 [L02219 HARIBALA KUMAR K

19 [L02220 YUVARA] PANDIAN G

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-1

W%@
. 1

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIIERSITY

@‘ POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
d :EgLQ MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
N Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - DOCTRINAL RESEARCH

Branch
Programme
Semester
Course Title

Sl.No. Reg. No.

1 ELO2201
2 EL0O2202
3 ELO2203
4 EL02204
5 ELO2205
6 EL02206
7 EL02207
8 EL02208
9 ELO2209
10 ELO2210
11 ELO2211
12 ELO2213
13 ELO2214
14 ELO2215
15 ELO2216
16 ELO2217
17 ELO2218
18 EL02220

Year of Batch 2022 - 2024
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW AND LEGAL ORDER
LL.M.

II Semester

Ability Enhancement paper - 1

Name of Candidate

KRITHICK R
MUKILAN A
RAJASURYA V
VIGNESH B
ABIRAMI M

BALA SUSMI N
BLESSY ]
DEEBIKAD |
HAMRITHA V
HIMA RITHIKA E
JEEVISHAA S
MEYTHINI V
NANDHINI M
NITHYA SREE A
PREETHI K
PRIYANKA K
SANTHIYA D
SHEEBA ROSHINI K

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-1

W%ﬁf
. 1

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIIERSITY
POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Year of Batch 2022 - 2024

CRIMINAL LAW AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE
Branch

ADMINISTRATION
Programme LL.M.
Semester II Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - I

Sl.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate

1 CLA2202 MAGESH KUMAR S

2 CLA2204 CAROLIN BERCYM A
3 CLA2205 JAIMITHRA S

4 CLA2206 JEEVITHAV

5 CLA2207 KALAIVANI C

6 CLA2208 KRISHNA R

7 CLA2209 MADHUMITHA N

8 CLA2210 MARIA PRINCY A

9 CLA2211 PAVITHRAM

10 CLA2212 PRIYANKA M

11 CLA2213 SHELIN GILTAM

12 CLA2214 SHRUTHI S

13 CLA2215 SUBAHSINI D

14 CLA2216 SUBAJAD

15 CLA2217 SWATHI M

16 CLA2218 THENDRAAL MUTHU D
17 CLA2219 VANITHALAKSHMI S
18 CLA2220 VIDHYA S

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-1

Lo R

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIIERSITY
@‘o POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
d caerls MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

[
LEX suﬂiy

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - DOCTRINAL RESEARCH

Branch

Programme

Semester

Course Title

S1.No.
1

O© 0 N O U1 H» W N

e S Y =
O N O U1 A W N R, O

Reg. No.
HDE2201
HDE2202
HDE2203
HDE2204
HDE2205
HDE2206
HDE2209
HDE2210
HDE2211
HDE2212
HDE2213
HDE2214
HDE2215
HDE2216
HDE2217
HDE2218
HDE2219
HDE2220

Batch 2022 - 2024
HUMAN RIGHTS AND DUTIES EDUCATION

LL.M.

II Semester

Ability Enhancement paper - 1
Name of Candidate

BALASUBRAMANIAN P

KAVIN R

MOHAMMED AFSAR N
SAMRA] DAVID R
SANJEEVN'S
SANTHAKUMAR C
VENKATESH R
VISHVA S

ANDREA SUSAN L
ARUL JEBA RAJATHI A
HEMA VARSSHINI C
JANANI P

JAYASHREE S
NIVETHA T

RAMYA S

RANJANA RAJASRI R
VAIRAJYOTHI V
VAISHALLY E

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-1

W%@
o

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIIERSITY
POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch LABOUR LAW AND ADMINISTRATIIE LAW
Programme LL.M.
Semester II Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - I
SL.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate

1 LAL2201 ANANDKUMAR K

2 LAL2202 MAGESH S

3 LAL2203 NAVEEN A

4 LAL2204 SARAVANAKUMAR V

5 LAL2206 VASANTH KUMAR S

6 LAL2207 AFRINE BANU A S

7 LAL2208 ARTHI M

8 LAL2209 DHARSHNI T

9 LAL2210 DIVYA DHARSHINI G

10 LAL2211 GEETHA LAKSHMI R

11 LAL2212 HARINI E

12 LAL2214 KRITHIKAA D

13 LAL2215 MAHALAKSHMI K

14 LAL2216 RIDDHIMA KRISHNAN

15 LAL2217 SELMAGS

16 LAL2218 SHERLY ]

17 LAL2220 YAMINI S

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-1

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIIERSITY
POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch TAXATION LAW
Programme LL.M.
Semester II Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - I
SLNo. Reg.No. Name of Candidate
1 TXL2201 ASHWATH H
2 TXL2202 MADAN G
3 TXL2204 RAGHUNATH M
4 TXL2205 SARAVANA RAJAN S
5 TXL2206 VELPANDIAR S
6 TXL2207 AISHWARYA R
7 TXL2208 AISHWARYA S
8 TXL2209 AMSAVIRDHA R
9 TXL2210 ARANITHIM A
10 TXL2211 ASEEMA KHAUDHAR S
11 TXL2212 BINIR A
12 TXL2213 MAHIMASHREE A
13 TXL2214 OVIYAK
14 TXL2215 RAGAVIV
15 TXL2216 SUBASHINI T
16 TXL2217 TAMILSELVI D
17 TXL2218 UGARTHI SHANKALIA M
18 TXL2219 VISHALEE D

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-1

Lo R

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIIERSITY

@‘ POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
‘ ;g‘;é MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
S Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996
p

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch CYBER SPACE - LAW & JUSTICE
Programme LL.M.

Semester II Semester

Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - 1

SL.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate
1 CYS2201 HRITHIK B

2 CYS2202 SRIHARSHA B

3 CYS2203 AASHIKAV

4 CYS2204 ANJANAA KANDASAMY
5 CYS2205 ATCHAYAS

6 CYS2206 CHARUMATHI RAJENDRAN
7 CYS2207 DEEPIKKARS

8 CYS2208 DHANYA N

9 CYS2209 GARIMA DATTA

10 CYS2210 GOKULAPRIYA P

11 CYS2211 GRACY MERCY M

12 CYS2212 JANANIR

13 CYS2213 KAMALIT

14 CYS2214 KAUSHIKA S

15 CYS2215 LEENA RAFI

16 CYS2216 RAMYA R

17 CYS2217 SANGEETHA A

18 CYS2218 SOWNDHARYAA KM
19 CYS2219 USHAR

20 CYS2220 VIJAYABHARATHI V S

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-1

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIIERSITY

@‘ POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
‘ ;g‘;é MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
S Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996
p

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Year of Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch MARITIME LAW
Programme LL.M.
Semester Il Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - I
Sl.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate
1 MTL2202 JAYA CHANDRAN Y S
2 MTL2203 KAILASHD PR
3 MTL2204 MUTHU RA] M
4 MTL2205 NAVINKUMAR P
5 MTL2206 PRAVEENKUMAR M
6 MTL2207 RASITHTHARIQ G
7 MTL2208 SASIDHARAN S
8 MTL2209 SUBAIRM 1
9 MTL2210 AZHAHIYA MEENAAL V
10 MTL2211 DURGA VATSALAV
11 MTL2212 KEERTHANA B
12 MTL2213 KIRUTHIKA P
13 MTL2214 MOHANA PRIYA M
14 MTL2215  NIRANJANA ] ANIL
15 MTL2216 SELVI STEFFI VM
16 MTL2217 SHUNMUGA PRIYA V
17 MTL2218 SINDHU S
18 MTL2219 SUBHASHINI N

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-1
-

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY
@\ POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
;;g;:é MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
S Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

(

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE PROGRAMME - NON DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch BUSINESS LAW
Programme LL.M.
Semester IV Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - 11
Sl.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate
1 BUL2103 GOKULAKRISHNAN B
2 BUL2201 ABDUL MALIK B
3 BUL2202 ABIMANYU S
4 BUL2203 GUHAN K
5 BUL2204 HARIHARAN R
6 BUL2205 JAYANTA KAAUSHAL U
7 BUL2206 KARVENTHAN A P
8 BUL2207 PAVITHRAN SV
9 BUL2208 POONTAMIL B
10 BUL2210 YOGARAJ P KK
11 BUL2211 ANITHA A
12 BUL2212 MADHUMITHAP S
13 BUL2214 SANDHIYA P
14 BUL2215 SHANTHA GOPIKA R
15 BUL2216 SNEHA]
16 BUL2217 TAMILARASI E
17 BUL2218 VANITHAD
18 BUL2219 VARSHA N
19 BUL2220 VENMATHI C

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-I11

_~

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY
POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - NON DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Year of Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch Constitlutional Law and Human Rights
Programme LL.M.
Semester IV Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - I1
SL.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate
1 CHR2201 DHILEEPAN P
2 CHR2202 GANESH BABU V
3 CHR2203 GUNASEKARAN R
4 CHR2204 JOMY JOSHUA]J
5 CHR2205 MAHARAJAN S
6 CHR2206 PERUMAL RAJAN S
7 CHR2207 SELVAGANAPATHY G
8 CHR2208 VIGNESH B
9 CHR2209 DEEPIKA R
10 CHR2210 GAYATHRI G
11 CHR2211 JANANIV
12 CHR2212 NIVEDHA S
13 CHR2213 PARKAVI A
14 CHR2214 SAIPRIYA B
15 CHR2215 SHANMUGA PRIYAV
16 CHR2216 SRI SANGEETA S
17 CHR2217 SRI YAJUSHYA CHERUKUPALLI
18 CHR2218 SUJITHA S
19 CHR2219 VYDURYA SELVI B
20 CHR2220 MADHUMITHA S

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-I11

S

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY
POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - NON DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Year of Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch Intellectual Property Law
Programme LL.M.
Semester IV Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - 11
SL.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate
1 IPL2201 ALAGAPPAN K

2 IPL2202 JAGADEESH N P

3 [PL2203 MAHESH RAJ J K

4 IPL2204 MOHAMED KHALID S

5 IPL2206 SATHISH KUMAR T

6 [PL2207 SRINIVASAN K

7 IPL2209 FANY PREETHI D

8 IPL2210 JOANNA ESTHER SHALINI

9 IPL2211 JUDITH MELBHA S

10 [PL2212 JYOTHIKA G

11 IPL2213 KANMANI K

12 IPL2214 MITHUNAV

13 IPL2215 RAJESHWAARI SR

14 [PL2216 RENUKADEVIS N

15 [PL2217 ROSHNEE G R

16 [PL2218 SUGANYA S

17 [PL2220 VARSHAV

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-I11

W%@
N

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY
POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - NON DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Year of Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch International Law and Organization
Programme LL.M.
Semester IV Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - 11
SL.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate
1 1L02201 AKASH SR

2 1L02202 BENISTON JOEL M

3 ILO2203 GOWTHAM S

4 ILO2204 SAMUEL PRAVEEN KUMAR S

5 IL02205 SARAVANA KUMAR S

6 ILO2206 SASIDHARAN R

7 ILO2207 HAFSA TAZHEEN

8 [LO2208 JHANANI M

9 ILO2209 KAVIPRIYA CHELLASAMY

10 IL02210 LAVANYA C

11 ILO2211 NIRANJANI PRIYA M

12 IL02212 PRIYAS

13 1L02213 PUNITHA AISHWARYA M

14 1L02214 SANGAMI ]

15 ILO2215 SOWNDARIYA S

16 [ILO2216 SWETHA L

17 IL02217 VAIDHEESWARI N

18 1L02218 RAMALINGAM M

19 ILO2219 HARIBALAKUMER K

20 [ILO2220 YUVARA] PANDIAN G

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-I11

W@@j
L

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY
POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - NON DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Year of Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch Environmental Law and Legal Order
Programme LL.M.

Semester IV Semester

Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - I1

SL.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate

1 EL0O2201 KRITHICK R

2 EL02202 MUKILAN A

3 ELO2203 RAJASURYA V

4 EL02204 VIGNESH B

5 EL02205 ABIRAMI M

6 EL0O2206 BALA SUSMI N
7 ELO2207 BLESSY]

8 EL02208 DEEBIKAD]

9 EL0O2209 HAMRITHA V
10 ELO2210 HIMA RITHIKA E
11 ELO2211 JEEVISHAA S

12 ELO2213 MEYTHINI V

13 ELO2214 NANDHINI M
14 ELO2215 NITHYA SREE A
15 ELO2216 PREETHI K

16 ELO2217 PRIYANKA K
17 EL02218 SANTHIYA D

18 EL02220 SHEEBA ROSHINI K
The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-I11
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THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY
POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - NON DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Year of Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch Criminal Law and Criminal Justice Administration
Programme LL.M.
Semester IV Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - 11
Sl.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate
1 CLA2103 JAYASURIYA M K
2 CLA2202 MAGESH KUMAR S
3 CLA2204 CAROLIN BERCYM A
4 CLA2205 JAIMITHRA S
5 CLA2206 JEEVITHAV
6 CLA2207 KALAIVANI C
7 CLA2208 KRISHNA R
8 CLA2209 MADHUMITHA N
9 CLA2210 MARIA PRINCY A
10 CLA2211 PAVITHRA M
11 CLA2212 PRIYANKA M
12 CLA2213 SHELIN GILTA M
13 CLA2214 SHRUTHI S
14 CLA2215 SUBAHSINI D
15 CLA2216 SUBAJAD
16 CLA2217 SWATHI M
17 CLA2218 THENDRAAL MUTHU D
18 CLA2219 VANITHALAKSHMI S
19 CLA2220 VIDHYA S

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-I11
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THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY
POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - NON DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch Human Rights and Duties Education
Programme LL.M.
Semester IV Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - 11
SL.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate

1 HDE2201 BALASUBRAMANIAN P

2 HDE2202 KAVIN R

3 HDE2203 MOHAMMED AFSAR N

4 HDE2204 SAMRA] DAVID R

5 HDE2205 SANJEEV N S

6 HDE2206 SANTHAKUMAR C

7 HDE2209 VENKATESH R

8 HDE2210 VISHVA S

9 HDE2211 ANDREA SUSAN L

10 HDE2212 ARUL JEBA RAJATHI A

11 HDE2213 HEMA VARSSHINI C

12 HDE2214 JANANI P

13 HDE2215 JAYASHREE S

14 HDE2216 NIVETHA T

15 HDE2217 RAMYA S

16 HDE2218 RANJANA RAJASRI R

17 HDE2219 VAIRAJYOTHIV

18 HDE2220 VAISHALLY E

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-I11
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THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY
POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - NON DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch Labour Law and Administrative Law
Programme LL.M.
Semester IV Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - 11
SL.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate

1 LAL2201 ANANDKUMAR K

2 LAL2202 MAGESH S

3 LAL2203 NAVEEN A

4 LAL2204 SARAVANAKUMAR V

5 LAL2206 VASANTH KUMAR S

6 LAL2207 AFRINE BANU A S

7 LAL2208 ARTHI M

8 LAL2209 DHARSHNI T

9 LAL2210 DIVYA DHARSHINI G

10 LAL2211 GEETHA LAKSHMI R

11 LAL2212 HARINI E

12 LAL2214 KRITHIKAA D

13 LAL2215 MAHALAKSHMI K

14 LAL2216 RIDDHIM KRISHNAN

15 LAL2217 SELMAG S

16 LAL2218 SHERLY]

17 LAL2220 YAMINI S
The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-I11

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY
POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - NON DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch Taxation Law
Programme LL.M.
Semester IV Semester
Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - 11
SLNo. Reg.No. Name of Candidate
1 TXL2201 ASHWATH H
2 TXL2202 MADAN G
3 TXL2204 RAGHUNATH M
4 TXL2205 SARAVANA RAJAN S
5 TXL2206 VELPANDIAR S
6 TXL2207 AISHWARYA R
7 TXL2208 AISHWARYA S
8 TXL2209 AMSAVIRDHA R
9 TXL2210 ARANITHIM A
10 TXL2211 ASEEMA KHAUDHAR S
11 TXL2213 MAHIMASHREE A
12 TXL2214 OVIYAK
13 TXL2215 RAGAVIV
14 TXL2216 SUBASHINI T
15 TXL2217 TAMILSELVI D
16 TXL2218 UGARTHI SHANKALIA M
17 TXL2219 VISHALEE D

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-I11

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY
POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - NON DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch Cyber Space - Law & Justice
Programme LL.M.

Semester IV Semester

Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - 11

Sl.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate
1 CYS2201 HRITHIK B

2 CYS2202 SRIHARSHA B

3 CYS2203 AASHIKA'V

4 CYS2204 ANJANAA KANDASAMY
5 CYS2205 ATCHAYAS

6 CYS2206 CHARUMATHI RAJENDRAN
7 CYS2207 DEEPIKKAR S

8 CYS2208 DHANYAN

9 CYS2209 GARIMA DATTA

10 CYS2210 GOKULAPRIYA P

11 CYS2211 GRACY MERCY M

12 CYS2212 JANANI R

13 CYS2213 KAMALIT

14 CYS2214 KAUSHIKA S

15 CYS2215 LEENA RAFI

16 CYS2216 RAMYA R

17 CYS2217 SANGEETHA A

18 CYS2218 SOWNDHARYAA KM
19 CYS2219 USHAR

20 CYS2220 VIJAYABHARATHIV S
The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-I11
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THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY
POST GRADUATE COURSES - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW
MGR Salai, Near Taramani Railway Station, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113
Telephone Nos.044- 22439177; Fax:24617996

Prof. (Dr.) KUMUDHA RATHNA, Ph.D.(Law)
Director, P.G. Degree Programmes

POST GRADUATE COURSES - NON DOCTRINAL RESEARCH
Year of Batch 2022 - 2024

Branch Maritime Law

Programme LL.M.

Semester IV Semester

Course Title Ability Enhancement paper - 11

SL.No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate
1 MTL2202 JAYA CHANDRAN Y S

2 MTL2203  KAILASHDPR

3 MTL2204  MUTHU RA] M

4 MTL2205  NAVINKUMAR P

5 MTL2206  PRAVEENKUMAR M
6 MTL2207  RASITHTHARIQ G

7 MTL2208  SASIDHARAN S

8 MTL2209  SUBAIRM]I

9 MTL2210  AZHAHIYA MEENAALV
10 MTL2211  DURGA VATSALAV
11 MTL2212  KEERTHANAB

12 MTL2213  KIRUTHIKA P

13 MTL2214  MOHANA PRIYAM
14 MTL2215  NIRANJANA ] ANIL
15 MTL2216  SELVISTEFFIVM
16 MTL2217  SHUNMUGA PRIYAV
17 MTL2218  SINDHUS

18 MTL2219  SUBHASHININ

The above mentioned students have successfully completed the Ability Enhancement Paper-I11

DIRECTOR
PG, PROGRAMME



